Listing in the National Register of Historic Places provides automatic listing in the Vermont State Register of Historic 
Places; there were 4 new listings in just the State Register. This resulted in the listing of 49 resources, including 
buildings, structures, and sites individually or as part of historic districts. One hundred nineteen (119) properties were 
evaluated for eligibility for listing in the State Register of Historic Places were done this fiscal year and 146 were 
completed for the National Register. 

Programmatic Agreement Review 
VDHP Staff are paid with a 60% HPF/40% state split